
Type Region County Name First Name Last Name Primary Contact
I Central Adams County Josh Zygielbaum Josh Zygielbaum
III Southern Alamosa County Melanie Woodward Melanie Woodward
I Central Arapahoe County Joan Lopez Joan Lopez
III Southern Archuleta County Kristy Archuleta Kristy Archuleta
V Eastern Baca County Sharon Dubois Sharon Dubois
V Southern Bent County Lynda Moss Lynda Moss
I Central Boulder County Molly Fitzpatrick Molly Fitzpatrick
II Central City and County of Broomfield (interim)Danee Brouillard Danee Brouillard
III Southern Chaffee County Lori Mitchell Lori Mitchell
V Eastern Cheyenne County Patricia Daugherty Patricia Daugherty
III Western Clear Creek County Brenda Corbett Brenda Corbett
V Southern Conejos County Nathan Ruybal Nathan Ruybal
V Southern Costilla County Najondine Placek Najondine Placek
V Southern Crowley County Melinda Carter Melinda Carter
IV Southern Custer County Kelley Camper Kelley Camper
III Western Delta County Teri Stephenson Teri Stephenson
I Central City & County of Denver (Clerk) Paul Lopez Paul Lopez
I Central City & County of Denver (DMV) Linda Shelton Linda Shelton
V Southern Dolores County Lana Hancock Lana Hancock
I Central Douglas County Merlin Klotz Merlin Klotz
III Western Eagle County Regina O'Brien Regina O'Brien
I Central El Paso County Chuck Broerman Chuck Broerman

IV Eastern Elbert County Dallas Schroeder Dallas Schroeder
II Southern Fremont County Justin Grantham Justin Grantham
II Western Garfield County Jean Alberico Jean Alberico
III Western Gilpin County Sahari McCormick Sahari McCormick
III Western Grand County Sara Rosene Sara Rosene
III Southern Gunnison County Kathryn Simillion Kathryn Simillion
V Western Hinsdale County Joan Roberts Joan Roberts
IV Southern Huerfano County Nancy Cruz Nancy Cruz
VI Western Jackson County Hayle Johnson Hayle Johnson
I Central Jefferson County George Stern George Stern



Main Email Main Phone
jzygielbaum@adcogov.org 720-523-6020
mwoodward@alamosacounty.org 719-589-6681
jlopez@arapahoegov.com 303-795-4500
karchuleta@archuletacounty.org 970-264-8350
bacaclerk@bacacountyco.gov 719-523-4372
lynda.moss@bentcounty.net 719-456-2009
mfitzpatrick@bouldercounty.org 303-413-7700
dbrouillard@broomfield.org 303-438-6332
lmitchell@chaffeecounty.org 719-539-4004
cheyclerk@gmail.com 719-767-5685
bcorbett@co.clear-creek.co.us 303-679-2339
nruybal@co.conejos.co.us 719-376-5422
najondine.placek@costillacounty.net 719-937-7671
melinda.carter@crowleycounty.net 719-267-5225
custerclerk@custercountygov.com 719-783-2441
tstephenson@deltacounty.com 970-874-2150
clerkandrecorder@denvergov.org 720-865-8400
linda.shelton@denvergov.org 720-865-4600
dolorescounty@hotmail.com 970-677-2381
mklotz@douglas.co.us 303-660-7469
regina.obrien@eaglecounty.us 970-328-8710
ChuckBroerman@elpasoco.com 719-520-6202
Dallas.Schroeder@elbertcounty-co.gov 303-621-3116
justin.grantham@fremontco.com 719-276-7330
jalberico@garfield-county.com 970-384-3700
smccormick@gilpincounty.org 303-582-5321
srosene@co.grand.co.us 970-725-3064
ksimillion@gunnisoncounty.org 970-641-7927
clerk@hinsdalecountycolorado.us 970-944-2225 X2
nancy@huerfano.us 719-738-2380
jc_clerk@hotmail.com 970-723-4334
gstern@jeffco.us 303-271-8186



VI Eastern Kiowa County Delisa Weeks Delisa Weeks
IV Eastern Kit Carson County Susan Corliss Susan Corliss
IV Western Lake County Patricia Berger Patricia Berger
II Southern La Plata County Tiffany Parker Tiffany Parker
I Central Larimer County Angela Myers Angela Myers
III Southern Las Animas County Peach Vigil Peach Vigil
V Eastern Lincoln County Corinne Lengel Corinne Lengel
III Eastern Logan County Pam Bacon Pam Bacon
II Western Mesa County Tina Peters  Tina Peters
V Southern Mineral County Erin Wintz Erin Wintz
III Western Moffat County Tammy Raschke Tammy Raschke
III Southern Montezuma County Kim Percell Kim Percell
III Western Montrose County Tressa Guynes Tressa Guynes
III Eastern Morgan County Susan Bailey Susan Bailey
IV Southern Otero County Lynda Scott Lynda Scott
IV Western Ouray County Michelle Nauer Michelle Nauer
III Southern Park County Debbie Green Debbi Green
IV Eastern Phillips County Beth Zilla Beth Zilla
II Western Pitkin County Janice Vos-Caudill Janice Vos Caudill
IV Eastern Prowers County Jana Coen Jana Coen
I Southern Pueblo County Gilbert Ortiz Gilbert Ortiz
III Western Rio Blanco County Boots Campbell Boots Campbell
IV Southern Rio Grande County Cindy Hill Cindy Hill
II Western Routt County Kim Bonner Kim Bonner
V Southern Saguache County Trish Gilbert Trish Gilbert
V Western San Juan County Ladonna Jaramillo Ladonna Jaramillo
III Western San Miguel County Stephannie Van Damme Stephannie Van Damme
VI Eastern Sedgwick County Christy Beckman Christy Beckman
II Western Summit County Kathy Neel Kathy Neel
III Southern Teller County Krystal Brown Krystal Brown
IV Eastern Washington County Annie Kuntz Annie Kuntz
I Central Weld County Carly Koppes Carly Koppes



delisa.weeks@state.co.us 719-438-5421
susan.corliss@kitcarsoncounty.org 719-346-8638 x301
pberger@co.lake.co.us 719-486-1410
tiffany.parker@co.laplata.co.us 970-382-623-81
myersag@larimer.org 970-498-7852
peach.vigil@lasanimascounty.org 719-846-3314
clengel@lincolncountyco.us 719-743-2444
baconp@logancountyco.gov 970-522-1544
tina.peters@mesacounty.us 970-244-1662
mineralcountyclerk@hotmail.com 719-658-2440
traschke@moffatcounty.net 970-824-9116
kpercell@co.montezuma.co.us 970-565-3728
tguynes@montrosecounty.net 970-249-3362
sbailey@co.morgan.co.us 970-542-3521
lscott@oterogov.org 719-383-3020
mnauer@ouraycountyco.gov 970-325-4961
dgreen@parkco.us 719-836-4333
beth.zilla@phillipscounty.co 970-854-3131
janice.vos@pitkincounty.com 970-920-5180
jcoen@prowerscounty.net 719-336-8011
ortiz@co.pueblo.co.us 719-583-6520
boots.campbell@rbc.us 970-878-9460
clerk@riograndecounty.org 719-657-2621
kbonner@co.routt.co.us 970-870-5556
tgilbert@saguachecounty-co.gov 719-655-2512
clerk@sanjuancountycolorado.us 970-387-5671
clerkandrecorder@sanmiguelcountyco.gov 970-728-3954
cbeckman@sedgwickcountygov.net 970-474-3346
kathyn@co.summit.co.us 970-453-3470
brownk@co.teller.co.us 719-689-2951
akuntz@co.washington.co.us 970-345-6565
ckoppes@weldgov.com 970-304-6530



IV Eastern Yuma County Beverly Wenger Beverly Ann Wenger
n/a n/a CCCA Pam Anderson Pam Anderson



yumacountyclerk@co.yuma.co.us 970-332-5809
CCCAExecutiveDirector@gmail.com 303-956-2934


